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* Power cord quantity and plug type vary by regions.
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MUSIC STREAMING

harman. kardon

ONE

Stream music through the Harman
Kardon One app or supported
music services.
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TECH SPEC

General Specification

Model: Enchant Speaker

Power supply: 100 — 240 V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz
Total speaker power output (RMS @ THD 1%):
90 W

Transducer: 1x 25 mm tweeter, 1x 92 mm woofer,
2x 50 mm full-range drivers

Networked standby power: < 2.0 W

« Operating temperature: 0 °C — 45 °C

Audio Specification

« Frequency response: 55 Hz — 20 kHz (-6 dB)

Wireless specification

Bluetooth version: 5.3

Bluetooth profile: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
Bluetooth transmitter frequency range:

2400 MHz — 2483.5 MHz

Bluetooth transmitter power: < 13 dBm (EIRP)
Wi-Fi network: IEEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(2.4GHz/5GHz)

2.4G Wi-Fi transmitter frequency range:

2412 — 2472 MHz (2.4 GHz ISM Band, USA

11 Channels, Europe and others 13 Channels)
2.4G Wi-Fi transmitter power: < 20 dBm (EIRP)
5G Wi-Fi transmitter frequency range:

515 — 5.35 GHz, 5.470 — 5725 GHz,

5725 — 5.825 GHz

5G Wi-Fi transmitter power:

515 — 5.25 GHz < 23 dBm,

5.25 — 5.35 GHz <20 dBm, 5.470 — 5.725 GHz
<20 dBm, 5725 — 5.825 GHz < 14 dBm

Dimensions

Dimensions (W x H x D):

163 x 205 x 163 mm / 6.4" x 8.0" x 6.4"
Weight: 216 kg / 4.76 Ibs

Packaging dimensions (W x H X D):

212 x 318 x 212 mm / 8.35" x 12.52" x 8.35"
Packaging weight: 3.05 kg / 6.72 Ibs

Enchant Speaker complies with European
Commission Regulation (EC) No 1275/2008 and
(EU) No 801/2013 as a networked equipment.

« Bluetooth/Wi-Fi wireless mode

Consumers can stream Bluetooth/Wi-Fi audio
to the speaker. When the product is connected
through Bluetooth/Wi-Fi, the Bluetooth/Wi-Fi
connection must remain active at all times to
ensure proper operation.

The product will enter networked standby
after 10 minutes without operation. The power
consumption in standby mode is less than

2.0 Watts, after which it can be re-activated via
Bluetooth/Wi-Fi connection.

Bluetooth/Wi-Fi disconnection mode

The product will enter standby mode after

10 minutes without operation. The power
consumption in standby mode is less than

0.5 Watts.
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CONTENU DE LA BOITE
* Le nombre de cordons secteur et les types
des prises varient selon les régions.

MARCHE

CONFIGURATION DU WI-FI

Sur un appareil Android ou i0S, ajoutez
I'enceinte & votre réseau Wi-Fi domestique via
I'application Harman Kardon One. Suivez les
instructions de I'application pour terminer la
configuration

* Certaines fonctionnalités nécessitent des
abonnements ou des services non disponibles
dans tous les pays.

DIFFUSION DE MUSIQUE

CARAC. TECH.
SPECIFICATIONS GENERALES :
« Modele : Enchant Speaker
Alimentation électrique
100 - 240 V CA, ™ 50/60 Hz
Puissance de sortie totale de I'enceinte (RMS
a1%DHT): 90 W
Haut-parleur : 1tweeter 25 mm, 1 woofer
92 mm, 2 haut-parleurs pleine gamme 50 mm
Consommation en veille réseau : < 2,0 W
Température de fonctionnement : 0 °C - 45 °C
Spécifications audio
+ Réponse en fréquence

55 Hz — 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Spécifications radio
Version du Bluetooth : 5.3
Profils Bluetooth : A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
Bande de fréquences de I'émetteur
Bluetooth : 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Puissance de I'émetteur Bluetooth
<13 dBm (PIRE)
Réseau Wi-Fi : IEEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(2.4 GHz / 5 GHz)
Plage de fréquences de 'émetteur Wi-Fi 2.4G
12412 - 2472 MHz (bande ISM 2,4 GHz, USA
11 canaux, Europe et autres 13 canaux)
Puissance de I'émetteur Wi-Fi 2.4G :
<20 dBm (PIRE)
Plage de fréquences de I'émetteur Wi-Fi
5G: 55 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5725 GHz,
5725 - 5,825 GHz
Puissance de I'émetteur Wi-Fi 56
515 - 5,25 GHz < 23 dBm, 5,25 - 5,35 GHz
<20 dBm, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz < 20 dBm,
5,725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm

Diffusez de la musique via I'application Harman
Kardon One ou les services musicaux pris

en charge.

JUMELAGE BLUETOOTH

Connexion | Connectée

La diffusion de musique via le Bluetooth
slinterrompt lorsque vous démarrez la diffusion
de musique via le Wi-Fi.

COMMANDES DES BOUTONS

< MOMENT : Appuyez pour accéder a la liste

de lecture musicale et aux parametres d'enceinte
personnalisés dans 'application Harman Kardon One.
REINITIALISATION D'USINE

SUPPORT EN LIGNE
Mode d'emploi

Dimensions

Dimensions (L x Hx P) :

163 x 205 x 163 mm / 6,4" x 8,0" x 6,4"
Poids : 2,16 kg / 4,76 Ibs

Dimensions de I'emballage (L x H x P)
212 x 318 x 212 mm / 8,35" x 12,52" x 8,35"
Poids avec emballage : 3,05 kg / 6,72 Ibs

La Enchant Speaker est conforme aux
réglements de la Commission européenne (CE)
n°1275/2008 et (UE) n® 801/2013 comme un
équipement de réseau
« Mode sans fil Bluetooth / Wi-Fi
L'utilisateur peut diffuser du son par
Bluetooth / Wi-Fi vers I'enceinte. Lorsque le
produit est connecté par Bluetooth / Wi-Fi,
cette connexion doit rester active a tout

moment pour assurer un bon fonctionnement.

Le produit se met en veille réseau aprés

10 minutes sans utilisation. La consommation
d'énergie en veille est inférieure a 2,0 watts,
I'appareil peut ensuite &tre réactivé via une
connexion Bluetooth / Wi-Fi.

Mode avec déconnexion du Bluetooth / Wi-Fi
Le produit se met en veille aprés 10 minutes
sans utilisation. La consommation électrique
en veille est inférieure a 0,5 watt.

DA

HVAD ER DER | £SKEN
* Antal og type af stremkabler og stik kan variere
afhaengig af regionen.

TAND

OPS/ATNING AF WI-FI

P4 en Android- eller i0S-enhed skal du tilfoje
hojttaleren til dit wi-fi-netveerk med Harman
Kardon One-appen. Folg appinstruktionerne for
at fuldfore opsaetningen.

* Nogle funktioner kreever abonnementer eller
tienester, der ikke er tilgeengelige i alle lande.

STREAMING AF MUSIK
Stream musik gennem Harman Kardon One-
appen eller understottede musiktjenester.

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

Generelle specifikationer:
« Model: Enchant Speaker
+ Stremforsyning: 100 - 240 V AC, ™ 50/60 Hz
Samlet hojttalerudgangseffekt (RMS @ THD
1%): 9
Transducer: 1x 25 mm diskant, 1x 92 mm
woofer, 2x 50 mm full-range-enheder
Standby-strom i netvaerk: < 2,0 W
Driftstemperatur: 0 °C - 45 °C
Lyd-specifikation
+ Frekvensomrade: 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Tradles specifikation
« Bluetooth-version: 5.3
«  Bluetooth-profil: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
« Bluetooth-senders frekvensomrade:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth sendereffekt: <13 dBm (EIRP)
« Wifi-netvaerk:
IEEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)
2,4G wi-fi-senderfrekvensomrade: 2412 -
2472 MHz (2,4 GHz ISM-bénd, USA 11 kanaler,
Europa og andre steder 13 kanaler)
2,4G wi-fi-sendeeffekt: < 20 dBm (EIRP)
56 wi-fi-senderfrekvensomrade:
515 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5725 GHz,
5,725 - 5,825 GHz
« 5G wi-fi-sendeeffekt:

515 - 5,25 GHz < 23 dBm,

5,25 - 5,35 GHz < 20 dBm,

5,470 - 5,725 GHz < 20 dBm,

5,725 - 5,825 GHz < 14 dBm

BLUETOOTH-PARRING

Forbinder | Forbundet

Musikstreaming via Bluetooth saettes pa pause,
nar du starter musikstreaming via wi-fi
KNAPKONTROL

< MOMENT: Tryk for at f& adgang til playlisten
og hejttalerindstillingerne, som er tilpasset i
Harman Kardon One-appen

NULSTILLING TIL FABRIKSINDSTILLINGER
ONLINE-HJELP

Brugervejledning

Mal

Mal (B x H x D): 163 x 205 x 163 mm
+ Veegt 216 kg

Mal af emballage (B x H x D)

212 x 318 x 212 mm

Emballagens vaegt: 3,05 kg

Enchant Speaker er i overensstemmelse

med Europa-Kommissionens forordning

(EF) nr. 1275/2008 og (EU) nr. 801/2013 som
netvaerksudstyr.

« Bluetooth/wi-fi trédles tilstand

Forbrugerne kan streame Bluetooth/
wi-fi-lyd til hojttaleren. Nar produktet er
tilsluttet via Bluetooth/wi-fi, skal Bluetooth/
wi-fi-forbindelsen altid vaere aktiv for at sikre
korrekt drift.

Produktet gr i netveerksstandby efter

10 minutter uden betjening. Stremforbruget
i standbytilstand er mindre end 2,0 watt,
hvorefter den kan genaktiveres via Bluetooth/
wi-fi-forbindelse.
Bluetooth/wi-fi-afbrydelsestilstand
Produktet gér i standbytilstand efter

10 minutter uden drift. Stromforbruget i
standbytilstand er mindre end 0,5 watt.
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VERPACKUNGSINHALT
* Anzahl und Steckertyp des Netzkabels
weichen je nach Region ab.

EINSCHALTEN

'WLAN-Einrichtung

Flge auf einem Android- oder iOS-Gerat den
Lautsprecher tber die Harman Kardon One

App zu deinem Heim-WLAN-Netz hinzu. Folge
den Anweisungen in der App zum Fertigstellen
der Einrichtung

* Einige Funktionen erfordern Abonnements oder
Dienste, die nicht in allen Landern verfugbar sind.

MUSIK-STREAMING
Streame Musik Uber die Harman Kardon One
App oder unterstiitzte Musikdienste.

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Allgemeine Spezifikation:

» Modell: Enchant Speaker

« Energieversorgung:

100-240 V AC, ™ 50/60 Hz

Gesamte Lautsprecherleistung (RMS bei
THD 1%): 90 W

Lautsprechertreiber: 1x 25 mm
Hochténer, 1x 92 mm Tieftoner, 2x 50 mm
Breitbandlautsprecher

Vernetzter Standby-Verbrauch: < 2,0 W

. Betriebstemperatur: 0-45 °C
Audiospezifikation

. Frequenzberelch 55Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

der
Bluetooth-Version: 5.3

Bluetooth-Profil: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
Frequenzbereich fur die Bluetooth-
Ubertragung: 2.400-2.483,5 MHz
Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung: <13 dBm (EIRP)
WLAN-Netzwerk:

IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/aclax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)
2,4G WLAN-Ubertragungsfrequenzbereich:
2.412-2.472 MHz (2.4 GHz ISM-Band, USA

11 Kanéle, Europa und andere Lander 13 Kanéle)
2,4G WLAN-Ubertragungsleistung

<20 dBm (EIRP)

5G WLAN-Ubertragungsfrequenzbereich:
515-5,35 GHz, 5,470-5725 GHz,
57255825 GHz

5G WLAN-Ubertragungsleistung

515 - 5,25 GHz < 23 dBm

5,25 - 5,35 GHz < 20 dBm,

5470 - 5725 GHz < 20 dBm,

5725 - 5,825 GHz < 14 dBm

BLUETOOTH-KOPPLUNG

Verbindung wird hergestellt | Verbunden

Das Musikstreaming (ber Bluetooth wird
unterbrochen, wenn das Musikstreaming Uber
WLAN gestartet wird.
TASTEN-BEDIENUNG

Q MOMENT: Driicken, um auf

die Musikwiedergabeliste und die
Lautsprechereinstellugen zuzugreifen, die in der
Harman Kardon One App angepasst wurden.
RESET AUF DIE WERKSEINSTELLUNGEN
ONLINE-SUPPORT

Bedienungsanleitung

Abmessungen

Abmessungen (B x H x T):

163 x 205 x 163 mm

Gewicht: 216 kg
Verpackungsabmessungen (B x H x T):
212 x 318 x 212 mm
Verpackungsgewicht: 3,05 kg

Der Enchant Speaker entspricht der Verordnung
(EG) Nr.1275/2008 und (EU) Nr. 801/2013 der
Europaischen Kommission als vernetztes Gerat.
+ Kabelloser Bluetooth/WLAN-Modus
Bluetooth/WLAN-Audio kann tber den
Lautsprecher gestreamt werden. Wenn das
Produkt Uber Bluetooth/WLAN verbunden ist,
muss die Bluetooth/WLAN-Verbindung immer
aktiv bleiben, um einen ordnungsgeméken
Betrieb zu gewahrleisten.

Das Produkt wechselt nach 10 Minuten

ohne Betrieb in den vernetzten Standby-
Modus. Der Stromverbrauch im vernetzten
Standby-Modus betragt weniger als 2,0 Watt,
danach kann er Uber eine Bluetooth/WLAN-
Verbindung wieder aktiviert werden.
Bluetooth/WLAN-Trennungsmodus

Das Produkt wechselt nach 10 Minuten

ohne Betrieb in den Standby-Modus. Der
Energieverbrauch im Standby-Modus betragt
weniger als 0,5 Watt

ES

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
* El nimero de cables de alimentacién y el tipo
de enchufe varian segun la region.

ENCENDIDO

CONFIGURACION DE WI-FI

En un dispositivo Android o i0S, affade el altavoz
ala red Wi-Fi de tu hogar mediante la aplicacion
Harman Kardon One. Sigue las instrucciones de la
aplicacién para completar la configuracién.

* Algunas funciones requieren suscripciones o
servicios que no estan disponibles en todos los paises.

TRANSMITIENDO MUSICA

Transmite musica mediante la aplicacién
Harman Kardon One o con los servicios de
musica compatibles.

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

Especificaciones generales:
-« Modelo: Enchant Speaker
Alimentacién: 100 - 240 V CA, ™ 50/60 Hz
Salida de potencia total del altavoz (RMS a
THD 1%): 90 W
Transductor: 1 altavoz de agudos de 25 mm,
1altavoz de bajos de 92 mm, 2 unidades de
gama completa de 50 mm
Consumo energético en reposo en red: <2,0 W
Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0 °C - 45 °C
Especificaciones de audio
« Intervalo de frecuencias:
55 Hz — 20 kHz (-6 dB)

del sistema i
Versién de Bluetooth: 5.3
Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor
Bluetooth: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Red Wi-Fi: IEEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(2,4 GHz/5 GHz)
Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor Wi-Fi
2.4G: 2412 - 2472 MHz (banda ISM 2,4 GHz,
Estados Unidos: 11 canales, Europa y otros:
13 canales)
Potencia del transmisor Wi-Fi 2.4G: <20 dBm (EIRP)
Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor Wi-Fi
5G: 515 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5725 GHz,
5,725 - 5,825 GHz
Potencia del transmisor Wi-Fi 5G:
5,15 - 5,25 GHz < 23 dBm; 5,25 — 5,35 GHz
<20 dBm; 5,470 — 5,725 GHz < 20 dBm;
5,725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm

EMPAREJAMIENTO BLUETOOTH
Conectando | Conectado

La transmision de musica mediante Bluetooth se
detendrd cuando empieces a transmitir mdsica
mediante Wi-Fi

CONTROL MEDIANTE BOTONES

< MOMENT: Pulsa para acceder a la lista de
reproduccion de misica y a la configuracion de
los altavoces personalizados en la aplicacién
Harman Kardon One.

RESTABLECIMIENTO A LA
CONFIGURACION DE FABRICA

SOPORTE EN LINEA

Manual del propietario

Dimensiones

Dimensiones (An. x Al. x Prof):

163 x 205 x 163 mm/6,4" x 8,0" x 6,4"

« Peso: 216 kg/4,76 Ibs

Dimensiones del paquete (An. x Al. x Prof).
212 x 318 x 212 mm/8,35" x 12,52" x 8,35"
« Peso del paguete: 3,05 kg/6,72 Ibs

Enchant Speaker cumple las normas de la

Comisién Europea (CE) No. 1275/2008 y (UE)

No.° 801/2013 como equipo en red

« Modo inaldmbrico de Bluetooth/Wi-Fi
Los usuarios pueden transferir audio
Bluetooth/Wi-Fi hacia el altavoz. Cuando
el producto estd conectado mediante
Bluetooth/Wi-Fi, la conexién Bluetooth/Wi-Fi
debe permanecer activa en todo momento
para garantizar un funcionamiento adecuado,
El producto se pondra en modo de
reposo en red después de 10 minutos sin
funcionamiento. £l consumo de energia en
modo de reposo es menor que 2,0 Wy es
posible reactivar el dispositivo mediante la
conexién Bluetooth/Wi-Fi

+ Modo de desconexién de Bluetooth/Wi-Fi
£l producto se pondra en modo de reposo
después de 10 minutos sin funcionamiento. El
consumo de energia en modo de reposo es.
menor que 0,5 W.
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CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
*La cantidad de cables de alimentacion y el tipo
de enchufe dependen de la regién.

ENCENDIDO

CONFIGURACION DE WI-FI

En un dispositivo Android o iOS, agrega el
altavoz a la red Wi-Fi de tu hogar mediante

Ia aplicacién Harman Kardon One. Sigue las
instrucciones para completar la configuracion.
* Algunas funciones requieren suscripciones
o servicios que no estén disponibles en todos
os paises.

TRANSMISION DE MUSICA
Transmite misica mediante la aplicacién Harman
Kardon One o servicios de musica compatibles.

ESPECIFICACIONES

Especificaciones generales:
« Modelo: Enchant Speaker
Fuente de alimentacion: 100-240 V CA, “50/60 Hz
Potencia total de salida del altavoz (RMS @
THD 1%): 90 W
Transductor: 1tweeter de 25 mm, 1 woofer de
92 mm, 2 drivers de rango completo de 50 mm
Energia de reserva en red: <2.0 W
Temperatura apta para funcionamiento: 0 °C-45 °C
Especificaciones de audio
Respuesta de frecuencia
55 Hz-20 kHz (-6 dB)

de {
Version de Bluetooth: 5.3
Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
Rango de frecuencia del transmisor de
Bluetooth: 2400 MHz-2483.5 MHz
Potencia del transmisor de Bluetooth:
<13 dBm (EIRP)
Red Wi-Fi: IEEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(2.4 GHz/5 GHz)
Rango de frecuencia del transmisor de
Wi-Fi de 2.4 G: 2412-2472 MHz (banda ISM
2.4 GHz, 1 canales de EE. UU,, 13 canales de
Europa y otros lugares)
Potencia del transmisor de la red Wi-Fi de
2.4 G: <20 dBm (EIRP)
Rango de frecuencia del transmisor de Wi-Fi
de 5 G: 515-5.35 GHz;
5.470-5.725 GHz; 5725-5.825 GHz
Potencia del transmisor de la red Wi-Fi de
5 G: 515-5.25 GHz <23 dBm;
5.25-5.35 GHz <20 dBm;
5.470-5.725 GHz < 20 dBm;
5725-5.825 GHz <14 dBm

SINCRONIZACION BLUETOOTH
Conectando | Conectado

La transmisién de masica mediante Bluetooth se
detendra cuando comiences a transmitir misica
mediante Wi-Fi

CONTROL DE BOTONES

Q MOMENT: Presiona para acceder a la lista de
reproduccion de musica y a la configuracion del
altavoz personalizadas en la aplicacién Harman

Kardon One

RESTABLECIMIENTO A LA
CONFIGURACION DE FABRICA

SOPORTE EN LINEA
Manual del propietario

Dimensiones

Dimensiones (ancho x alto x profundidad):
163 x 205 x 163 mm/6.4" x 8.0" x 6.4"

Peso: 2116 kg/4.76 Ib

Dimensiones del producto embalado

(ancho x alto x profundidad):

212 x 318 x 212 mm/8.35" x 12.52" x 8.35"

+ Peso del producto embalado: 3.05 kg/672 Ib

El altavoz Enchant Speaker cumple con la
Regulacion de la Comision Europea (CE) Nro.
1275/2008 y (UE) Nro. 801/2013 como equipo

en red.

« Modo inalémbrico Bluetooth/Wi-Fi

Los usuarios pueden transmitir audio al
altavoz a través de Bluetooth/Wi-Fi. Cuando
el producto se conecta a través de Bluetooth/
Wi-Fi, la conexién debe permanecer

activa en todo momento para asegurar un
funcionamiento adecuado.

El producto entrard en modo de reposo de
red después de 10 minutos sin funcionar. El
consumo de energia en modo de reposo

es menor a 2.0 watts, después del cual se
puede volver a activar a través de la conexion
Bluetooth/Wi-Fi

Modo de desconexion Bluetooth/Wi-Fi

El producto entrard en modo de reposo
después de 10 minutos sin funcionar. El
consumo de energia en modo de reposo es
menor a 0.5 watts

Fl

PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO

* Virtajohtojen maara ja litantétyyppi vaintelee
alueittain

VIRRAN KYTKENTA

WI-FI-ASENNUS

Lisaa kaiutin kotisi Wi-Fi-verkkoon Android- tai
iOS-laitteella Harman Kardon One -sovelluksen
vélityksella. Seuraa sovelluksen ohjeita
asennuksen saattamiseksi loppuun.

* Jotkin ominaisuudet edellyttavat tilauksia tai
palveluja, joita ei ole saatavina Kaikissa maissa.
MUSIIKIN SUORATOISTO

Suoratoista musiikkia Harman Kardon One
-sovelluksen tai tuettujen musiikkipalveluiden
valityksells.

TEKNISET TIEDOT

Yleiset tekniset tiedot:

« Malli: Enchant Speaker

« Virtalahde: 100-240 V AC, ~50/60 Hz
Kaiuttimien kokonaisteho (RMS @ THD

Elementit: 1x 25 mm:n diskantti, 1x 92 mm:n
bassokaiutin, 2x 50 mm:n laajakaistaelementti
Tehontarve verkkovalmiustilassa: <2,0 W
Kayttolampétila: 0 °C - 45 °C
Audio-ominaisuude

« Taajuusvaste: 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

Bluetooth-versio: 5.3

Bluetooth-profiili: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
Bluetooth-lahettimen taajuusalue:

2400 MHz - 2 483,5 MHz
Bluetooth-lahettimen teho: < 13 dBm (EIRP)
Wi-Fi-verkko:

IEEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)
2.4G Wi-Fi-lahettimen taajuusalue:

2 412 MHz — 2 472 MHz (2,4 GHz ISM
kaista, USA 11 kanavaa, Eurooppa ja muut
13 kanavaa)

2.4G Wi-Fi-lahettimen teho: < 20 dBm (EIRP)
5G Wi-Fi-lahettimen taajuusalue:

5,15-5,35 GHz, 5,470-5,725 GHz,
5,725-5,825 GHz

5G Wi-Fi-lahettimen teho:

515-5,25 GHz < 23 dBm,

5,25-5,35 GHz < 20 dBm,

5,470-5,725 GHz < 20 dBm,

5,725-5,825 GHz <14 dBm

BLUETOOTH-PARILIITOS

Yhteyden muodostus | Yhdistetty

Musiikin suoratoisto Bluetoothin kautta
keskeytyy aloittaessasi musilkin suoratoiston
Wi-Fin kautta.

PAINIKEOHJAUS

< MOMENT: Paina paastaksesi musiikin
soittolistaan ja kaiutinasetuksiin, jotka on
personoitu Harman Kardon One -sovelluksessa.
TEHDASASETUSTEN PALAUTUS

ONLINE-TUKI
Kéayttoohje

Mitat

Mitat (L x K x S).

163 x 205 x 163 mm / 6,4 x 8,0 x 6,4”
Paino: 2,16 kg / 4,76 paunaa

Pakkauksen mitat (L x K x S):

212 x 318 x 212 mm / 8,35 x 12,52 x 8,35”
+ Pakkauksen paino: 3,05 kg / 6,72 paunaa

Enchant Speaker noudattaa Euroopan komission
asetusten (EC) nro 1275/2008 ja (EU) nro
801/2013 vaatimuksia verkotetulle laitteelle.

« Langaton Bluetooth/Wi-Fi-tila

Kuluttajat voivat suoratoistaa Bluetooth/
Wi-Fi-aantd kaiuttimeen. Kun tuote on
yhdistetty Bluetooth/Wi-Fi -yhteyden kautta,
Bluetooth/Wi-Fi -yhteyden on oltava koko
ajan aktilvinen, jotta se toimii oikein

Tuote siirtyy verkotettuna 10 minuutin
kayttamattomyyden jalkeen lepotilaan.
Virrankulutus lepotilassa on alle 2,0 Wattia,
Jonka Jalkeen se voidaan aktivoida uudelleen
Bluetooth/Wi-Fi-yhteyden kautta.
Bluetooth/Wi-Fi-yhteyden katkaisutila

Tuote siirtyy valmiustilaan 10 minuutin
kayttamattomyyden jalkeen. Tehontarve
valmiustilassa on alle 0,5 Wattia.
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CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
* Il numero dei cavi di alimentazione e il tipo di
spina variano da regione a regione.

ACCENSIONE

CONFIGURAZIONE WI-FI

Su un dispositivo Android 0 i0S, aggiungi lo
speaker alla rete Wi-Fi domestica tramite I'app
Harman Kardon One. Segui le istruzioni dell'app
per completare la configurazione.

* Alcune funzionalita richiedono abbonamenti o
servizi non disponibili in tutti | paesi

STREAMING MUSICALE
Riproduci musica in streaming tramite I'app
Harman Kardon One o i servizi musicali supportati.

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Specifiche Generali:

Modello: Enchant Speaker

Alimentazione: 100 - 240 VV CA, ~ 50/60 Hz
Potenza in uscita totale degli speaker (RMS
@ THD 1%): 90 W

Trasduttore: 1x 25 mm tweeter, 1x 92 mm
woofer, 2x 50 mm driver a gamma intera
Consumo in standby di rete: < 2,0 W
Temperatura d'esercizio: 0 °C - 45 °C
Specifiche audio

. Risposta In frequenza: 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Specifiche wireless

Versione Bluetooth: 5.3

Profilo Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth: 2.400 MHz - 2.483.5 MHz
Potenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth:

<13 dBm (EIRP)

Rete Wi-Fi: IEEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax

(2.4 GHz/5 GHz)

Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi
2.4G: 2.412- 2.472 MHz (2.4 GHz banda ISM,
USA 11 canali, Europa e altri 13 canali)
Potenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 2.4G:

<20 dBm (EIRP)

Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi
5G: 515 - 535 GHz,

5.470 - 5725 GHz, 5725 - 5.825 GHz
Potenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 5G:

515 - 5.25 GHz < 23 dBm,

5.25-5.35 GHz < 20 dBm,

5.470 - 5725 GHz < 20 dBm,

5725 - 5.825 GHz <14 dBm

ABBINAMENTO BLUETOOTH
Connessione in corso | Connesso

Lo streaming musicale tramite Bluetooth verra
messo in pausa quando awvierai o streaming
musicale tramite Wi-Fi.

PULSANTE DI CONTROLLO

< MOMENT: Premi per accedere alla playlist
musicale e alle impostazioni personalizzate
degli speaker nell'app Harman Kardon One.
RIPRISTINO ALLE IMPOSTAZIONI
PREDEFINITE

SUPPORTO ONLINE

Manuale d'istruzioni

Dimensioni

Dimensioni (L x A x P).

163 x 205 x 163 mm / 6,4" x 8,0" x 6,4"
Peso: 2,16 kg / 4,76 Ibs

Dimensioni della confezione (L x A x P):
212 x 318 x 212 mm / 8,35" x 12,52" x 8,35"
Peso della confezione: 3,05 kg / 6,72 Ibs

Enchant Speaker & conforme ai Regolamenti
della Commissione Europea (CE) N

1275/2008 ed (UE) n. 801/2013 in quanto
apparecchiatura collegata in rete.

-+ Modalita wireless Bluetooth/Wi-Fi

L'utente pud trasmettere audio in streaming
Bluetooth/Wi-Fi allo speaker. Quando il
prodotto e collegato tramite Bluetooth/
Wi-Fi, la connessione Bluetooth/Wi-Fi deve
rimanere sempre attiva per garantire il
corretto funzionamento,

II prodotto entrera in standby di rete dopo
10 minuti di inattivita. Il consumo energetico
in modalita standby & inferiore a 2,0 Watt,
dopodiché pud essere riattivato tramite
connessione Bluetooth/Wi-Fi.

Modalita di disconnessione Bluetooth/Wi-Fi
Il prodotto entrera in modalita standby dopo
10 minuti di inattivita. Il consumo energetico in
modalita standby e inferiore a 0,5 Watt.
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VERPAKKINGSINHOUD
* Het aantal bijgeleverde netsnoeren en het
type stekker verschillen per land

INSCHAKELEN

WI-FI-INSTELLING

Op een Android of i0S-apparaat voeg je de
luidspreker toe aan je wifi-thuisnetwerk via de
Harman Kardon One-app. Volg de instructies
van de app om de installatie te voltooien.

* Sommige functies vereisen abonnementen of
diensten die niet in alle landen beschikbaar zin.

MUZIEK STREAMEN
Stream muziek via de Harman Kardon One-app
of ondersteunde muziekservices.

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Algemene specificatie:
« Model: Enchant Speaker
« Voeding: 100 - 240 V AC, “ 50/60 Hz
Totale uitgangsvermogen van luidspreker
(RMS @ THD 1%): 90 W
Transducer: 1x 25 mm tweeter, 1x 92 mm
woofer, 2x 50 mm full-range drivers
+ Netwerk stand-by voeding: < 2,0 W
+ Bedrijfstemperatuur: 0 °C - 45 °C
Audiospecificatie
+ Frequentierespons: 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Draadloze specificatie
Bluetooth-versie: 5.3
« Bluetooth-profiel: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-zender:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Vermogen Bluetooth-zender: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Wifi-netwerk:
IEEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2.4 GHz/5 GHz)
Frequentiebereik 2.4G Wi-Fi transmitter:
2412 - 2472 MHz (2.4 GHz ISM-band, VS
11 kanalen, Europa en elders 13 kanalen)
+ 2.4G Wi-Fizendervermogen: < 20 dBm (EIRP)
Frequentiebereik 5G Wi-Fi-zender:
515 - 5.35 GHz, 5.470 - 5725 GHz,
5725 - 5.825 GHz
« 5G Wi-Fi-zendervermogen

515 - 525 GHz < 23 dBm,

5.25-5.35 GHz < 20 dBm,

5.470 - 5725 GHz < 20 dBm,

5725 - 5.825 GHz <14 dBm

BLUETOOTH-KOPPELING

Verbinden | Verbonden

Het streamen van muziek via Bluetooth
wordt gepauzeerd wanneer je begint met het
streamen van muziek via wifi.
KNOPBEDIENING

< MOMENT: Indrukken voor toegang tot de
muziekafspeellijst en luidsprekerinstellingen
gepersonaliseerd in de Harman Kardon
One-app.

FABRIEKSINSTELLINGEN

ONLINE ONDERSTEUNING

Handleiding

Afmetingen

Afmetingen (B x H x D):

163 x 205 x 163 mm / 6.4" x 8.0" x 6.4"
Gewicht: 2,16 kg / 476 Ibs

Afmetingen van de verpakking (B x H X D):
212 x 318 x 212 mm / 8.35" x 12.52" x 8.35"
Gewicht van de verpakking: 3,05 kg / 672 Ibs

Enchant Speaker voldoet aan Verordening (EG)
nr. 1275/2008 van de Europese Commissie en
Verordening (EU) nr. 801/2013 van de Europese
Commissie als een netwerkapparaat.

- Bluetooth/Wi-Fi draadloze modus
Gebruikers kunnen Bluetooth/Wi-Fi audio
naar de luidspreker streamen. Wanneer het
product via Bluetooth/Wi-Fi is aangesloten,
moet de Bluetooth/Wi-Fi verbinding te allen
tijde actief blijven om een goede werking te
waarborgen

Het apparaat schakelt naar de netwerk-
stand-by nadat het 10 minuten niet wordt
gebruikt. Het stroomverbruik in stand-by is
minder dan 2,0 Watt, waarna het apparaat
weer kan worden geactiveerd via Bluetooth/
Wi-Fi verbinding:

Bluetooth/Wi-Fi ontkoppelingsmodus

Het apparaat gaat na 10 minuten zonder
gebruik in de standby-modus. Het
stroomverbruik in de standby-modus is
minder dan 0,5 watt.
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ESKENS INNHOLD
* Antall stremkabler og pluggtyper varierer fra
omrade til omrade.

STROM PA

'WI-FI-KONFIGURERING

P& en Android- eller i0S-enhet legger du
heyttaleren til wifi-nettverket hjemme gjennom
Harman Kardon One-appen. Felg anvisningene i
appen for & fullfere oppsettet.

* Enkelte funksjoner krever abonnement eller
tienester som ikke er tilgiengelige i alle land.

MUSIKKSTROMMING
Strem musikk gjennom Harman Kardon One-
appen eller stottede musikktjenester.

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

Generell spesifikasjon:

+ Modell: Enchant Speaker

Stremforsyning: 100 - 240 V AC, ™ 50/60 Hz
Hoyttalerens totale utgangseffekt (RMS ved
THD 1%): 90 W

Hoyttalerelement: 1stk. 25 mm
diskantheyttaler, 1 stk. 92 mm basshoeyttaler,
2 stk. 50 mm fulltone-elementer
Stromforbruk i standby: < 2,0 W
Driftstemperatur: 0 °C - 45 °C
Lydspesifikasjoner

« Frekvensrespons: 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Tradloes spesifikasjon

Bluetooth-versjon: 5.3

Bluetooth-profil: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
Frekvensomrade for Bluetooth-sender:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth-senderens strom: <I3 dBm (EIRP)
Tradlost nettverk:

IEEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz / 5 GHz)
2.4G Wi-Fi-senderens frekvensrekkevidde:
2412-2472 MHz (2,4 GHz ISM-band, USA

1 kanaler, Europa og andre land 13 kanaler)
Effekt for 2.4G Wi-Fi-sender: < 20 dBm (EIRP)
5G Wi-Fi-senderens frekvensrekkevidde:
515-5,35 GHz, 5,470-5,725 GHz,
5,725-5,825 GHz

Effekt for 5G Wi-Fi-sender:

515-5,25 GHz < 23 dBm,

5,25-5,35 GHz < 20 dBm,

5,470-5,725 GHz < 20 dBm,

5,725-5,825 GHz <14 dBm

BLUETOOTH-SAMMENKOBLING

Kobler til | Tilkoblet

Musikkstremming gjennom Bluetooth settes
pé pause nar du begynner & stremme musikk
gjennom wifi.

KNAPPEKONTROLLER

< MOMENT: Trykk for & ga til
musikkavspillingslisten og hoyttalerinnstillingene
som er tilpasset | Harman Kardon One-appen.
FABRIKKTILBAKESTILLING
NETTBASERT BRUKERSTOTTE
Brukerhandbok

Mal

Ml (8 x H x D):

163 x 205 x 163 mm / 6,4" x 8,0" x 6,4"

« Vekt: 2,16 kg / 4,76 pund

Emballasjemal (B x H x D):

212 x 318 x 212 mm / 8,35" x 12,52" x 8,35"
« Emballasjevekt: 3,05 kg / 6,72 pund

Enchant Speaker er i samsvar med EU-
kommisjonens forordning (EF) nr. 1275/2008 og
(EU) nr. 801/2013 som nettverkstilkoblet utstyr.

« Tréadles Bluetooth-/Wi-Fi-modus

Brukere kan stramme lyd via Bluetooth/Wi-Fi
til heyttaleren. Nar produktet er tilkoblet
gjennom Bluetooth/Wi-Fi, ma Bluetooth-/
Wi-Fi-tilkoblingen forbli aktiv hele tiden for &
sikre korrekt drift.

Produktet gar i nettverkstilkoblet
hvilemodus etter 10 minutter uten betjening.
Stremforbruket i hvilemodus er under

2,0 watt, og den kan re-aktiveres gjennom
Bluetooth-/Wi-Fi-tilkoblingen.
Bluetooth-/Wi-Fi-frakoblingsmodus
Produktet vil ga i ventemodus etter

10 minutter uten betjening. Stremforbruket i
ventemodus er under 0,5 watt.
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ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU

* Liczba przewodéw oraz rodzaj wiykéw moga
sie r6zni¢ w zaleznosci od regionu.

WL. ZASILANIA

KONFIGURACJA WI-FI

Na urzadzeniu z systemem Android lub iOS
dodaj gtosnik do swojej domowej sieci Wi-Fi za
posrednictwem aplikacji Harman Kardon One.
Postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami w aplikacji, aby
ukoriczy¢ konfiguracje.

* Niektére funkcje wymagaja subskrypcji lub ustug,
ktére nie sg dostepne we wszystkich krajach.
STRUMIENIOWANIE MUZYKI

Przesytaj strumieniowo muzyke za
posrednictwem aplikacji Harman Kardon One
lub obstugiwanej ustugi muzycznej

DANE TECHNICZNE

Ogdlne dane techniczne:

« Model: Enchant Speaker

« Zasilanie: 100 - 240 V AC, ™ 50/60 Hz
Catkowita moc wyjsciowa gtosnika (RMS przy
THD 1%): 90 W

Przetwornik: 1x 25 mm wysokotonowy,

1x 92 mm niskotonowy, 2x 50 mm gtosniki
petnozakresowe

Moc w sieci, w trybie gotowosci: <2,0 W
Temperatura robocza: 0°C - 45°C
Parametry audio

« Pasmo przenoszenia: 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Parametry sieci bezprzewodowej

« Wersja Bluetooth: 5.3

Profil Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika Bluetooth:
2400 MHz - 2 483,5 MHz

Moc nadajnika Bluetooth: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Siec Wi-Fi:

IEEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)
Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika 2,4 GHz Wi-Fi:
2 412 - 2 472 MHz (2,4 GHz w pasmie ISM,

11 kanatéw w USA, 13 kanatéw w Europie | innych)
Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi dla 2,4 GHz:

<20 dBm (EIRP)

Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika 5 GHz
Wi-Fi: 515 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz,
5,725 - 5,825 GHz

Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi dla 5 GHz.

515 - 5,25 GHz < 23 dBm,

5,25 - 5,35 GHz < 20 dBm,

5,470 - 5725 GHz < 20 dBm,

5,725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm

PAROWANIE BLUETOOTH

taczenie | Podtaczono

Strumieniowanie muzyki przez Bluetooth
zostanie wstrzymane, jesli analogiczny proces
rozpocznie sie z uzyciem sieci Wi-Fi
STEROWANIE PRZYCISKAMI

Q MOMENT: Nacisnij, aby uzyskac dostep

do listy odtwarzania i ustawieri gosnika, kiére
mozna spersonalizowac w aplikacji Harman
Kardon One.

PRZYWRACANIE USTAWIEN FABRYCZNYCH
WSPARCIE ONLINE

Instrukcja obstugi

Wymiary

« Wymiary (szer. x wys. x gt):

163 x 205 x 163 mm (6,4" x 8,0" x 6,4")
Masa: 2,16 kg / 476 funta

Wymiary opakowania (szer. x wys. x gt.):
212 x 318 x 212 mm / 8,35" x 12,52" x 8,35"
Masa opakowania: 3,05 kg / 6,72 funta

Urzadzenie Enchant Speaker speinia
wymagania rozporzadzenia Komisji Europejskiej
(KE) nr 1275/2008 i (UE) nr 801/2013 jako
urzgdzenie sieciowe.
- Tryb bezprzewodowy Bluetooth/Wi-Fi
Uzytkownik moze strumieniowac audio
za pomoca potaczenia Bluetooth/Wi-Fi do
gtoénika. Gdy urzadzenie jest potaczone za
pomoca technologii Bluetooth/Wi-Fi, w celu
zapewnienia prawidtowej pracy potaczenie
Bluetooth/Wi-Fi musi pozostawac przez caty
czas aktywne.
Urzadzenie przejdzie w tryb gotowosci
sieciowej po 10 minutach nieaktywnosci. Pobor
mocy w trybie uspienia wynosi mniej niz 2,0 W:
po tym czasie mozna aktywowac urzadzenie za
pomoca potaczenia Bluetooth/Wi-Fi.
+ Tryb bez potaczenia Bluetooth/Wi-Fi
Urzadzenie przejdzie w tryb gotowosci po
10 minutach nieaktywnosci. Pobér mocy w
trybie gotowosci wynosi mniej niz 0,5 W.



PT

O QUE ESTA INCLUIDO

* O comprimento do cabo de alimentacéo e o
tipo de ficha variam de acordo com as regides
LIGAR

CONFIGURAGAO WI-FI

Num dispositivo Android ou iOS, adicione a
coluna a sua rede Wi-Fi doméstica através da
aplicacdo Harman Kardon One. Siga as instrucdes
da aplicagdo para concluir a configurag&o.

* Algumas caracteristicas requerem subscricdes
ou os servigos ndo estéo disponiveis em todos
0s paises.

TRANSMISSAO DE MUSICA

Transmita mdsica através da aplicacio Harman
Kardon One ou através de servicos de musica
suportados.

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS

Especlfcaqoes gerais:

Modelo: Enchant Speaker

Fonte de alimentacdo:

100-240 VCA, ¥ 50/60 Hz

Poténcia total de saida da coluna (RMS @
THD 1%): 90 W

Transdutor: 1x tweeter de 25 mm, 1x woofer
de 92 mm, 2x acionadores de gama
completa de 50 mm

Poténcia de rede em espera: < 2,0 W
Temperatura em funcionamento: 0 °C — 45 °C
Especificagdes dudio

. Resposta de frequéncia: 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Especificagdes sem fios

Verséo Bluetooth: 5.3

Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
Gama de frequéncias do transmissor
Bluetooth: 2400 MHz a 2483,5 MHz

Poténcia do transmissor Bluetooth: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Rede Wi-Fi

|EEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)
Intervalo de frequéncias do transmissor de Wi-Fi
2,4 G: 2412 - 2472 MHz (Banda ISM 2,4 GHz,

11 Canais EUA, 13 Canais Europa e outros)
Poténcia de transmisséo de Wi-Fi 2,4 G:

<20 dBm (EIRP)

Intervalo de frequéncias de transmissdo

de Wi-Fi 5 G: 515 - 5,35 GHz,

5,470 - 5725 GHz, 5,725 - 5;; 825 GHz
Poténcia de transmissdo de Wi-Fi 5G:

515 - 5,25 GHz < 23 dBm,

5,25 - 5,35 GHz < 20 dBm,

5,470 - 5725 GHz < 20 dBm,

5,725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm

EMPARELHAMENTO DO BLUETOOTH

A estabelecer a ligacéo | Ligado

A transmissdo de musica através de Bluetooth
sera colocada em pausa quando iniciar a
transmiss&o de musica através de Wi-Fi.

CONTROLO POR BOTAO

Q MOMENT: Prima para aceder 4 lista de
reproducdo de musica e as definigdes da
coluna personalizadas na aplicacéo Harman
Kardon One

REPOSICAO DAS DEFINIGOES DE FABRICA

ASSISTENCIA ONLINE
Manual do proprietédrio

Dimensées

Dimensdes (L x A x P)

163 x 205 x 163 mm/6,4" x 8,0" x 6,4"
Peso: 2,16 kg / 4,76 Ibs

Dimens&es da embalagem (L x A x P):
212 x 318 x 212 mm/8,35" x 12,52" x 8,35"
« Peso da embalagem: 3,05 kg /6,72 Ibs

A Enchant Speaker estd em conformidade com
0 Regulamento da Comisséo Europeia (CE)

N.° 1275/2008 e (EU) N.° 801/2013 como um
equipamento de funcionamento em rede.

» Modo sem fios do Bluetooth/Wi-Fi

0Os consumidores podem efetuar a
transmiss&o de &udio por Bluetooth/Wi-Fi para
a coluna. Quando o produto € ligado através
de Bluetooth/Wi-Fi, a ligacio via Bluetooth/
Wi-Fi deve permanecer sempre ativa para
assegurar um funcionamento adequado.

O produto entrard em modo de espera em rede.
apés 10 minutos de inatividade. O consumo
de energia em modo de espera & inferior a
2,0 Watts, ap6s o qual a unidade pode ser
reativada através da ligacdo Bluetooth/Wi-Fi
Modo de desligamento por Bluetooth/Wi-Fi
O produto entrard em modo de espera
apés 10 minutos de inatividade. O consumo
de energia em modo de espera € inferior

a 0,5 Watts

PT-BR

CONTEUDO DA CAIXA
* 0 cabo de alimentagéo e o tipo de tomada
variam de regido para regido.

LIGAR

CONFIGURACAO DE WI-FI

Em um dispositivo Android ou iOS, adicione

a caixa de som a sua rede Wi-Fi doméstica

por meio do app Harman Kardon One. Siga as
instrucdes do app para concluir as configuraces.
* Alguns recursos exigem assinaturas ou
servicos ndo disponiveis em todos os paises.

STREAMING DE MUSICA
Transmita musica por meio do app Harman Kardon
One ou dos servicos de miisica compativeis.

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS

Especificagbes gerais:

+ Modelo: Enchant Speaker

Fonte de energia: 100 - 240 V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

Poténcia de saida total da caixa de som (RMS

@ THD 1%): 90 W

Transdutor: 1 x tweeter de 25 mm,

1x woofer de 92 mm, 2 x drivers de alcance

total de 50 mm

« Poténcia no modo standby com conexdo de
rede: <20 W

« Temperatura operacional: 0 °C - 45 °C

Especificacdes de Audio

« Resposta de frequéncia: 55Hz - 20kHz (-6 dB)

Especificacbes de conexdo sem fio

« Vers&o Bluetooth: 5.3

« Perfil Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2 e AVRCP 1.5

Intervalo de frequéncia do transmissor

Bluetooth: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Poténcia de transmissdo Bluetooth:

<13 dBm (EIRP)

Rede Wi-Fi: IEEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

Intervalo de frequéncia do transmissor

Wi-Fi 2.4G: 2412 - 2472 MHz (Banda ISM

de 2,4 GHz, EUA 11 canais, Europa e outros

13 canais)

Poténcia do transmissor Wi-Fi 2.4G: <20 dBm (EIRP)

Intervalo de frequéncia do transmissor Wi-Fi

5G: 515 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5725 GHz e

5,725 - 5,825 GHz

EMPARELHAMENTO BLUETOOTH
Conectando | Conectado

A transmissdo de musica por Bluetooth serd
interrompida quando iniciar a transmiss&o de
musica por Wi-Fi

BOTOES DE CONTROLE

< MOMENT: Pressione para acessar a lista de
reproducdo de musicas e as configuragdes da
caixa de som personalizadas no app Harman
Kardon One.

RESTAURA CONFIGURAGOES DE
FABRICA

SUPORTE ON-LINE
Manual do proprietério

« Poténcia do transmissor Wi-Fi 5G:
5,15 - 5,25 GHz < 23 dBm, 5,25 - 5,35 GHz
<20 dBm, 5,470 - 5725 GHz < 20 dBm,
5,725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm
Dimensdes
« Dimensdes (L x A x P):
163 x 205 x 163 mm / 6,4" x 8,0" x 6,4"
+ Peso: 2,16 kg /4,76 Ibs
« Dimenses da embalagem (L x A x P);
212 % 318 x 212 mm / 8,35" x 12,52" x 8,35"
« Peso da embalagem: 3,05 kg / 6,72 Ibs

O Enchant Speaker estd em conformidade
com o Regulamento da Comiss&o Europeia
(CE) N° 1275/2008 e (UE) N° 801/2013 como
equipamento em rede.

+ Modo sem fio Bluetooth/Wi-Fi

Os consumidores podem transmitir dudio
Bluetooth/Wi-Fi para o alto-falante. Para
que o produto funcione corretamente, a
conexdo Bluetooth/Wi-Fi precisa estar ligada
continuamente

O produto entrard em espera em rede ap6s
10 minutos sem operacdo. O consumo de
energia no modo de espera é inferior a

2,0 Watts, o qual posteriormente pode ser
reativado via conexdo Bluetooth/Wi-Fi.
Modo de desconex&o Bluetooth/Wi-Fi

O produto entrard no modo de espera se
passar 10 minutos sem ser usado. No modo
de espera, o consumo de energia ¢ inferior
a0,5 Watts
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CE CONTINE CUTIA
“Lungimea cablului de alimentare si tipul de
priza variaza in functie de regiuni.

PORNIRE

CONFIGURAREA WI-FI

Pe un dispozitiv Android sau iOS, adaugati
difuzorul la refeaua Wi-Fi de acasd prin aplicatia
Harman Kardon One. Urmati instructiunile din
aplicatie pentru a finaliza configurarea.

“Anumite caracteristici pot necesita abonamente
sau servicii care nu sunt disponibile in toate tarile.

REDARE MUZICA
Redati muzica prin aplicatia Harman Kardon One
sau prin serviciile de muzica acceptate.

SPECIFICATII TEHNICE

Specificatii generale

« Model: Enchant Speaker

Alimentare cu energie: 100~ 240 V CA, “50/60 Hz
Putere totala de iesire a difuzoarelor (RMS @
THD 1%): 90 W

Traductor: 1x 25 mm difuzor frecvente inalte,
1x 92 mm difuzor frecvente joase, 2x 50 mm
difuzor pentru toatd gama de frecvente
Stare de veghe in retea: < 2,0 W
Temperatura de functionare: 0 °C — 45 °C
Specificatii audio

. Raspuns in frecventa: 55 Hz — 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Specificatii wireless

Versiune Bluetooth: 5.3

Profiluri Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
Interval de frecventa transmitétor Bluetooth:
2400 MHz — 2483,5 MHz

Putere transmitator Bluetooth: < 13 dBm (EIRP)
Retea Wi-Fi: IEEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax

(2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

2,4 G Interval de frecventa transmitator Wi-Fi
2412 — 2472 MHz (2,4 GHz banda ISM, SUA
11 canale, Europa si altele 13 canale)

2,4 G Putere transmitator Wi-Fi: < 20 dBm (EIRP)
Interval de frecventa transmitator Wi-Fi 5 G:
515 — 5,35 GHz, 5,470 — 5,725 GHz,

5,725 - 5,825 GHz

Putere transmitator Wi-Fi 5 G

515 - 5,25 GHz < 23 dBm, 5,25 - 5,35 GHz
<20 dBm, 5,470 — 5,725 GHz < 20 dBm,
5,725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm

ASOCIERE BLUETOOTH

Conectare | Conectat

Redarea muzicii prin Bluetooth se va intrerupe
cand incepeti redarea muzicii prin Wi-Fi
CONTROL BUTOANE

Q MOMENT: Apasali pentru a accesa lista

de redare a muzicii si setarile difuzorului
personalizate in aplicatia Harman Kardon One.
RESETARE LA SETARILE DIN FABRICA

ASISTENTA ONLINE
Manual de utilizare

Dimensiuni

« Dimensiuni (I x H x A):

163 x 205 x 163 mm/6,4" x 8,0" x 6,4"
Greutate: 2,16 kg/4,76 Ibs

Dimensiuni ambalaj (1 x H x A)

212 x 318 x 212 mm/8,35" x 12,52" x 8,35"
Greutate ambalaj: 3,05 kg/6,72 Ibs

Enchant Speaker este conform cu Regulamentul
(CE) nr. 1275/2008 al Comisiei si (UE) .
801/2013 ca echipament de retea.
» Mod Bluetooth/Wi-Fi wireless
Consumatorii pot reda sunet Bluetooth/
Wi-Fi catre difuzor. Cand produsul este
conectat prin Bluetooth/Wi-Fi, conexiunea
Bluetooth/Wi-Fi trebuie sa ramana activa in
permanenta pentru a asigura functionarea
corespunzétoare.
Produsul va intra in modul de inactivitate in
retea dupa 10 minute fara operare. Consumul
de energie in modul de inactivitate este mai
putin de 2,0 Wati, dupa care poate fi reactivat
prin conexiunea Bluetooth/Wi-Fi
Mod deconectare Bluetooth/Wi-Fi
Produsul va intra in mod de inactivitate dupa
10 minute fara operare. Consumul de energie
n modul de inactivitate este mai putin de
0.5 Wati.
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* $pecifikdcia napéjacieho kébla a typ zastréky
sa liia v zavislosti od regiénov.

ZAPNUTIE

NASTAVENIE WI-FI

V zariadeni so systémom Android alebo i0S
pridajte reproduktor do domacej siete Wi-Fi
prostrednictvom aplikdcie Harman Kardon One.
Nastavenie dokoncite podla pokynov aplikécie.
* Niektoré funkcie alebo sluzby si vyzaduji
predplatné alebo nebudu dostupné vo vietkych
krajindch.

STREAMOVANIE HUDBY

Streamujte hudbu prostrednictvom aplikacie
Harman Kardon One alebo podporovanych
hudobnych sluzieb.

TECHNICKE SPECIFIKACIE

Vseobecné technické udaje:

« Model: Enchant Speaker

Napdjaci zdroj: 100 - 240 V AC, az 50 / 60 Hz
Celkovy vystupny vykon reproduktora (RMS
pri THD 1%): 90 W

Prevodnik: 1x 25 mm vy&kovy reproduktor,
1% 92 mm woofer, 2 x 50 mm &irokopasmové
menice

Pohotovostné napétie pri zapojeni v sieti
<20W

« Prevadzkova teplota: 0 °C — 45 °C

Audio $pecifikacia:

« Frekvenc¢na odozva: 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Speclfkacla bezdrétového pripojenia
Bluetooth verzia: 5.3

Bluetooth profil: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
Frekvencny rozsah vysielaca Bluetooth:
2400 MHz — 2 483,5 MHz

Vykon vysielaca Bluetooth: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Siet Wi-Fi: IEEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz /
5 GHz)

Frekvenény rozsah 2,4G Wi-Fi vysielaca:

2 412 - 2 472 MHz (2,4 GHz pasmo ISM, USA
1 kanalov, Eurépa a dalsie krajiny 13 kanalov)
Vykon 2,4G Wi-Fi vysielaca: < 20 dBm (EIRP)
Frekven¢ny rozsah 5G Wi-Fi vysielaca:

515 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz,

5,725 - 5,825 GHz

Vykon 5G Wi-Fi vysielaca:

515 - 5,25 GHz < 23 dBm,

5,25 - 5,35 GHz < 20 dBm,

5,470 - 5725 GHz < 20 dBm,

5,725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm

PAROVANIE BLUETOOTH

Pripdja sa | Pripojené

Streamovanie hudby cez Bluetooth sa pozastavi,
ked spustite streamovanie hudby cez Wi-Fi

OVLADANIE TLACIDLAMI

< MOMENT: Stiacenim ziskate pristup k
zoznamu prehrévania hudby a nastaveniam
reproduktora prispésobenym v aplikacii Harman
Kardon One.

OBNOVENIE TOVARENSKYCH
NASTAVEN({

ONLINE PODPORA
Névod na obsluhu

Rozmery

Rozmery (8 x V x H):

163 x 205 x 163 mm / 6,4" x 8,0" x 6,4"
Hmotnost: 2,16 kg / 476 Ibs

Rozmery balenia (5 x V x H):

212 x 318 x 212 mm / 8,35" x 12,52" x 8,35"
Hmotnost balenia: 3,05 kg / 6,72 Ibs

Enchant Speaker, ako sietové zariadenie,
vyhovuje nariadeniu Eurépskej komisie (ES) ¢.
1275/2008 a (EU) & 801/2013.

« Bezdrotovy rezim Bluetooth / Wi-Fi
Spotrebitelia mé7u do reproduktora
streamovat zvuk cez Bluetooth / Wi-Fi. Ked'
je vyrobok pripojeny cez Bluetooth / Wi-Fi,
aby sa zabezpecila sprévna prevédzka,
musi pripojenie Bluetooth / Wi-Fi zostat
stale aktivne.

Po 10 mindtach bez prevadzky prejde
vyrobok do pohotovostného rezimu siete.
Spotreba energie v pohotovostnom rezime
Je nizia ako 2,0 Wattu, potom ju mozno
znova aktivovat prostrednictvom pripojenia
Bluetooth / Wi-Fi.

Rezim odpojenia Bluetooth / Wi-Fi

Vyrobok prejde do pohotovostného rezimu
po 10 mindtach bez prevéadzky. Spotreba
energie v pohotovostnom rezime je nizsia
ako 0,5 W.



sV

DETTA FINNS | LADAN
*Antalet stromkablar och kontakityp beror pa
vilket land enheten ar kopt i.

SLAPA

WI-FIINSTALLNING

P4 en Android- eller i0S-enhet lagger du til
hogtalaren i ditt Wi-Fi-hemnatverk via Harman
Kardon One-appen. Folj instruktionerna i appen
for att slutfora installationen.

* Vissa funktioner kréver abonnemang eller
tianster som inte & tillgangliga i alla lander.

MUSIKSTROMNING
Stromma musik via Harman Kardon One-appen
eller musiktjanster som stods.

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Allméanna specifikationer:

« Modell: Enchant Speaker

Stromforsérning: 100 - 240 V AC, ~ 50/60Hz
Total uteffekt for hogtalaren (RMS vid 1%
THD): 90 W

Element: 1x 25 mm diskant, 1x 92 mm bas,
2 x 50 mm fullregisterelement
Stromforbrukning i ndtverksanslutet standby-
lage: < 2,0 W

Driftstemperatur: 0 °C - 45 °C
Ljudspecifikation

« Frekvensomfang: 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Tradl6s specifikation

Bluetooth-version: 5.3

Bluetooth-profil: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
Bluetooth-sandarens frekvensomfang

2400 MHz — 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth-sandarens effekt: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Wi-Fi-natverk:

|IEEE 8021 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)
2,4 G Wi-Fi-sandarens frekvensomfang:

2 412 - 2 472 MHz (2,4 GHz ISM-band, USA
11 kanaler, Europa och évriga lander 13 kanaler)
2,4 G Wi-Fi-séndarens effekt: < 20 dBm (EIRP)
5 G Wi-Fi-séndarens frekvensomfang:

515 — 5,35 GHz; 5,470 — 5,725 GHz;

5,725 - 5,825 GHz

5 G Wi-Fi-sandarens effekt:

515 - 5,25 GHz < 23 dBm; 5,25 - 5,35 GHz
<20 dBm; 5,470 — 5,725 GHz < 20 dBm;
5,725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm

BLUETOOTH-PARKOPPLING

Ansluter | Ansluten

Musikstromning via Bluetooth pausas nar du
startar musikstrémning via Wi-Fi
KNAPPREGLAGE

Q MOMENT: Tryck for att komma &t

RU

KOMMNEKT MOCTABKU

* [InuHa WHypa NUTaHWSt v TAN BUKY 3aBUCHT
oT pervoka

BK/TIOYEHUE NMUTAHUA

HACTPOWKA WI-FI

Ha yctpoiictae Android unu iOS noGasbTe KONOHKY

musikspellistan och hégtalarinstall
anpassats i Harman Kardon One-appen.
FABRIKSATERSTALLNING
ONLINE-STOD

Bruksanvisning

Matt

« Matt (B x Hx D): 163 x 205 x 163 mm
Vikt: 216 kg

Forpackningens métt (B x H x D):
212 x 318 x 212 mm
Forpackningsvikt: 3,05 kg

Enchant Speaker 6verensstammer med
Europeiska kommissionens férordning (EG)
nr1275/2008 och (EU) nr 801/2013 som
natverksutrustning

«  Bluetooth/Wi-Fi tradlost lage
Konsumenter kan stromma Wi-Fi/Bluetooth-
Jjud till hégtalaren. Nar produkten &r ansluten
via Bluetooth/Wi-Fi, méste Bluetooth//Wi-Fi-
anslutningen vara aktiv hela tiden for att
sékerstalla korrekt drift.

Produkten gar in i natverks-standby efter

10 minuter utan aktivitet. Energiférbrukning i
standby-lage ar mindre an 2,0 watt, varefter
den kan aktiveras igen via Bluetooth/Wi-Fi-
anslutning.

« Bluetooth/Wi-Fi frankopplingslige
Produkten gar in i vilolage efter 10 minuter
utan aktivitet. Energiférbrukning i viloldge &r
mindre &n 0,5 watt.

K i cetn Wi-Fi uepes npunoxetie Harman
Kardon One. Criepyiie MHCTpYKUMSM MPHIOXeHHS
AN 33BEPUWEHIS HACTPOVKA,

* HekoTopble (hyHKUMM AOCTYNHbI TONBKO NO
NOANVCKE, NPEAOCTaBNEHNE YCNYT AOCTYMHO He
B0 BCeX CTpaHax

MOTOKOBAS MEPEAAYA MY3bIKU
MotokoBas nepeaaya Mysbiki 4epes
npunoxexue Harman Kardon One vnu
NOANEPXMBAEMBIE My3bIKA/IbHbIE CEPBICEI

TEXHUYECKME XAPAKTEPUCTUKU
O6Lme xapaKTepucTuku:
« Mogpene: Enchant Speaker
+ Wctounuk nutanma: 100-240 B nepemeHHOro
Toka, 50/60 My
O6LLan BbIXOAHAA MOLUHOCTb ANHAMMKA
(CK3 npu nonHoM KoadhuLmMeHTe rapMoHnk
1%): 90 BT
Mpeo6pa3sosartens: T8uTep 1x 25 M,
HY-auHaMIK 1x 92 MM, NONHOANANASOHHbIE
AVHAMWKK 2X 50 MM
CeTeBast MOWHOCTb B pexHMe OXAaHNsE: < 2,0 BT
PaGouas temneparypa: 0 °C — 45 °C
XapaKTepucTukm ayamo
+ YacToTHas xapaKTepucTiKa:

55 My — 20 KT (-6 AB)
TexHUyecKe XapakTepuCTUKY
6eCcnpoBORHOrO CoepmHeHMS
+ Bepcws Bluetooth: 5.3
Mpodunu Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
[nanasox YactoT nepegarunka Bluetooth:
2400 Mry — 24835 MMy
MowHocTs nepegatuvka Bluetooth:
<13 pB/MBT (AUMIM)
Certb Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(24TTu/50My)
YacToTHbI Anana3oH nepepatymnka 2.4G
Wi-Fi: 2412-2472 M4 (2,4 TTu ananasona
ISM, B8 CLLIA 11 kaHanos, 8 EBpone v apyrux
CTpaHax 13 KaHanos)
MowwHocTe nepepatunka 2.4G Wi-Fi:
<20 gB/MBT (3MNM)
YacToTHbI AnanasoH nepepatymnka 5G Wi-Fi
5,15-535Tu, 5725-5,825 Ty

COMPSAXXEHUE BLUETOOTH
MNoaknioueHme | MOAKIIOUEHME YCTaHOBNEHO
Ec/m HauaTh N0TOKOBOE BOCTIPOM3BEaEHME
My3biku uepes Wi-Fi, noTokosoe
BOCNpon3seaeHne My3biki Yepes Bluetooth
MPUOCTAHOBMTCS

KHOMKW YNPAB/IEHUSA

Q MOMENT: HaxwmuTe, 4T06bl NoMyuTL
AOCTYN K CIMCKY BOCMPOMNBENSHIR MY35IKY U
HACTPOIKAM AVHAMIKOB, NEPCOHANN3NPOBAHHbIM
8 npunoxeH1 Harman Kardon One.

CBPOC 10 3ABOACKUX HACTPOEK

OHMAVH-NOAAEPXKKA
PYKOBOACTBO N0/1b30BaTENA

+ MoLHocTb nepepatunka 56 Wi-Fi:
5,15-5,25 [Ty < 23 aB/MBT,
5,25-5,35 Ty < 20 AB/MBT,
5,725-5,825 [T < 14 nb/MBT
Pasmepb!
« laBapure (LW x B x I);
163 x 205 x 163 MM/ 6.4" x 8.0" x 6.4"
Bec: 216 kr / 476 dynTa
+ Pa3meps! ynakosku (LU x B x I):
212 x 318 x 212 Mm / 835" x 12.52" x 8.35"
« Bec c ynakoskoii: 3.05 kr / 6.72 yHTa

Enchant Speaker cooTBeTCTBYET pernameHTy
Espokomuccum (EC) N° 1275/2008 1 pernameHty
(EC) N° 801/2013 & kayecTse ceTeBoro
060pyAOBaHNS.

« BecnpoBoaHoii pexum Bluetooth / Wi-Fi
MoNMb308aTENb MOXET BLINOMHSTS MOTOKOBYIO
nepenavy curHana Bluetooth / Wi-Fi Ha kononky.
Korpa konotka coefnHeHa ¢ BHeWH1M
ycTpoicTom no Bluetooth, ans Hagnexalue
pa6ortel Bluetooth / Wi-Fi coegnHerne fonxHo
NOCTOSIHHO OCTABATCR AKTUBHBIM
YCTPOCTBO NEPEXOANT B PEXM OXMAGHNS
B cetv nocne 10 MuHyT 6e3aercTBuns.
MoTPeGNSeMas MOLLHOCTS B PEXUME OXUAGHHUS
cocTasnset meHee 2,0 Barr, nepexoa o6paTtHoO
B AKTUBHbI PEXUM MOXET GbiTb BLINONHEH
uepes Bluetooth / Wi-Fi coeayerme.

«  Pexum otknioyenuns Bluetooth / Wi-Fi
KONOHKa NEPEXOANT B PEXUM FOTOBHOCTH
nocne 10 MuHyT GenercTans
MoTpebnsemas MOLWHOCTL B peXuMe
roTOBHOCTU cOocTaBnseT MeHee 0,5 BT.
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« EIS:Enchant Speaker

- EBJRI100 - 240 V AC, ™ 50/60 Hz
- BERBHEIE RMS @ THD 1%) 190 W

"ﬁJW\%n 1425 mm BE MY\ ETT.
1 | 92 mm ﬂi”mﬂ \%m
2 50 mm 240\ T

.« BRI <20 W
« IERE:0°C-45°C
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o IEFRSISIMEERE:
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- 5G Wi-Fi R513IN%:

515 - 5.25 GHz < 23 dBm.
5.25-5.35 GHz < 20 dBm.
5725 - 5.825 GHz <14 dBm

RT!

RY@Ex@ExE):
163 x 205 x 163 mm / 6.4" x 8.0" x 6.4

- EEB:216kg/476 Ibs
- BERT@ExExE):

212 x 318 x 212 mm / 8.35" x 12.52" x 8.35"

. BEBERI305kg/6721Ibs
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« B8R Enchant Speaker
- TJR:100 - 240 V AC>~ 50/60Hz
« BINEAETHERIH (RMS @ THD 1%):90 W
- EHAZE X 25 mm B EHI
1x 92 mm EFH\
2x 50 mm 2EH5EHR
- WA <20 W
- IfERE:0°C-45°C
Rt ]
- #BE[EIFE 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
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. EFHRAE53
« BELFARTEAEIA2DP 132 AVRCP 15
- BFESTHSARGEE!:
2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
. BETFESTINE <13 dBm (EIRP)
\\gég 80211 afblg/n/aciax (2. 4GH2I5GH?)

« 24G Wi-Fi ST IIREEE:
2412 - 2472 MHz (2.4 GHz ISM 8%~
SEE 1 {E5EE BUNT A 13 (@5818)
« 2.4G Wi-Fi B 5118175 1< 20 dBm (EIRP)
« 56 Wi-Fi BET#IAEHE
55 - 5.35GHz*5.470 - 5725GHz*
5725 - 5.825GHz

BFERH

BRI | B

BB Wi-Fi B S RRTERE S TS
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HRERIER)

< MOMENT: #% T IIt##i%» AFFER Harman
Kardon One FEFIT2=\ 89 B S4B OB BEAN
BINRE

RARER

R ESIR
EREFM

« 5G Wi-Fi 5T
515 - 5.25 GHz < 23 dBm*
5.25 - 5.35 GHz < 20 dBm»
5.470 - 5725 GHz < 20 dBm*
5725 - 5.825 GHz < 14 dBm
RTJ’
R (BEx@xF)
163 x 205 X 163 mm / 6.4" x 8.0" x 6.4"
. ER:216kg/476 Ibs
- BERT @ xH xR
212x 318 x 212 mm / 8.35" x 12.52" x 8.35"
. BHEBEEBI305kg/672Ibs

1EA—FUHBER & Enchant Speaker R A B
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801/2013 SEIRE >
- EEF/Wi-Fi SR
HEE T LU EE T /Wi-Fi SRS RS ERIN
B ERIEIBE S /Wi-Fi TR B /Wi-Fi
SR RIGR RIS AR
DURERIERETT
ERIRTE 10 SIERIRFRIEABRSHIR
oot FRITHFEER 2.0 R IHEFIE
IBEETF/Wi-Fi B IR EMEE
- EEGF/Wi-Fi BT
EREE 10 DIERIRIFREAFHERL-
R RIUTRITELR 05 Re



ID

ISI KOTAK

* Jumlah kabel daya dan jenis steker berbeda-
beda menurut wilayah.

MENYALAKAN

PENGATURAN WI-FI

Di perangkat Android atau iOS, tambahkan
speaker ke jaringan Wi-Fi rumah Anda melalui
aplikasi Harman Kardon One. Ikuti petunjuk
aplikasi untuk menyelesaikan pengaturan.

* Beberapa fitur memerlukan langganan atau
layanan yang hanya tersedia di beberapa negara.
STREAMING MUSIK

Streaming musik melalui aplikasi Harman Kardon
One atau layanan musik yang didukung.

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS

Spesifikasi umum:

. Model: Enchant Speaker

Catu daya: 100-240 V AC, “50/60 Hz
Output daya speaker total (RMS @ THD 1%)
0w

Transduser: 1x tweeter 25 mm,

1x woofer 92 mm, 2x driver jangkauan
penuh 50 mm

Daya siaga dalam jaringan: < 2,0 W

+ Suhu pengoperasian: 0 °C - 45 °C
Spesifikasi audio

« Respons frekuensi: 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Spesifikasi nirkabel

« Versi Bluetooth: 5.3

«  Profil Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth:
2400 MHz — 2483,5 MHz

Daya pemancar Bluetooth: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Jaringan Wi-Fi:

IEEE 802111 a/blg/n/aclax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)
Rentang frekuensi pemancar Wi-Fi 2.4G:
2412 - 2472 MHz (Frekuensi ISM 2,4 GHz, AS
11 Channel, Eropa dan lainnya 13 Channel)
Daya pemancar Wi-Fi 2.4G:

<20 dBm (EIRP)

Rentang frekuensi pemancar Wi-Fi 5G
515 - 5,35 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz

Daya pemancar Wi-Fi 5G

515 - 5,25 GHz < 23dBm,

5,25 - 5,35 GHz < 20dBm,

5,725 - 5,825 GHz < 14dBm

PEMASANGAN BLUETOOTH
Menyambungkan | Tersambung

Streaming musik melalui Bluetooth akan dijeda
jika streaming musik melalui Wi-Fi dimulai
KONTROL TOMBOL

Q MOMENT: Tekan untuk mengakses daftar
lagu musik dan pengaturan speaker yang
dipersonalisasi di aplikasi Harman Kardon One.
ATUR ULANG KE PENGATURAN PABRIK
DUKUNGAN ONLINE

Panduan pengguna

Dimensi

Dimensi (P x T x L):

163 x 205 x 163 mm/6,4" x 8,0" x 6,4"
Berat: 2,16 kg/4,76 Ibs.

Dimensi kemasan (P x T x L):

212 x 318 x 212 mm/8,35" x 12,52" x 8,35"
Berat kemasan: 3,05 kg/6,72 Ibs

Enchant Speaker mematuhi Peraturan Komisi
Eropa (EC) No. 1275/2008 dan (EU) No.
801/2013 sebagai peralatan dalam jaringan.

« Mode nirkabel Bluetooth/Wi-Fi

Konsumen dapat mengalirkan audio
Bluetooth/Wi-Fi ke speaker. Saat produk
tersambung melalui Bluetooth/Wi-Fi,
sambungan Bluetooth/Wi-Fi harus selalu aktif
guna memastikan pengoperasian yang baik.
Produk akan memasuki mode siaga

dalam jaringan setelah 10 menit tanpa
pengoperasian. Konsumsi daya dalam mode
tidur kurang dari 2,0 watt, yang setelah itu
dapat diaktifkan ulang melalui sambungan
Bluetooth/Wi-Fi.

Mode pemutusan sambungan Bluetooth/Wi-Fi
Produk akan memasuki mode siaga setelah
10 menit tanpa pengoperasian. Konsumsi
daya dalam mode siaga kurang dari 0,5 watt.
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This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules and Industry Canada
license-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this
device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation. CAN ICES-3 (B) / NMB-3 (B).

IC Caution:

User should also be advised that:

(i) the device for operation in the band 5150 - 5250 MHz is only for indoor
use to reduce the potential for harmful interference to co-channel mobile
satellite systems;

(i) the maximum antenna gain permitted for devices in the bands 5250 -
5350 MHz and 5470 - 5725 MHz shall comply with the e.i.r.p. limit: and

(iii) the maximum antenna gain permitted for devices in the band 5725 -
5825 MHz shall comply with the e.i.r.p. limits specified for point-to-point and
non point-to-point operation as appropriate.

(iv) Users should also be advised that high-power radars are allocated as
primary users (i.e. priority users) of the bands 5250 - 5350 MHz and 5650

- 5850 MHz and that these radars could cause interference and/or damage
to LE-LAN devices.

Les utilisateurs devraient aussi étre avisés que

(i) les dispositifs fonctionnant dans la bande 5150-5250 MHz sont réservés
uniguement pour une utilisation a I'intérieur afin de réduire les risques de
brouillage préjudiciable aux systémes de satellites mobiles utilisant les
mémes canaux;

(ii) le gain maximal d’antenne permis pour les dispositifs utilisant les bandes
5 250-5 350 MHz et 5 470-5 725 MHz doit se conformer a la limite de
p.ire.;

(iii) le gain maximal d’antenne permis (pour les dispositifs utilisant la bande
5 725-5 825 MHz) doit se conformer a la limite de p.i.r.e. spécifiée pour
I'exploitation point a point et non point a point, selon le cas.De plus,

les utilisateurs de radars de haute puissance sont désignés utilisateurs
principaux (c.-a-d., qu'ils ont la priorité) pour les bandes 5 250-5 350 MHz et
5 650-5 850 MHz et que ces radars pourrai ent causer du brouillage et/ou
des dommages aux dispositifs LAN-EL.



Warning: Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved
by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to
operate the equipment.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference
to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning
the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:
« Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
« Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
« Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected.
« Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
High power radars are allocated as primary users of the 5.25 to 5.35 GHz
and 5.65 to 5.85 GHz bands. These radar stations can cause interference
with and/or damage this device. No configuration controls are provided for
this wireless equipment allowing any change in the frequency of operations
outside the FCC grant of authorization for US operation according to Part
15.407 of the FCC rules.
FCC/IC Radiation Exposure Statement: This equipment complies with
FCC/IC RSS-102 radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled
environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with
minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body. / Cet
équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux radiations FCC/ IC
CNR-102 établies pour un environnement non contrélé. Cet équipement
doit étre installé et utilisé avec une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le
radiateur et votre corps.
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Use Restriction: This device is restricted to indoor use when operating in
the 5150 to 5350 MHz frequency range in following countries:

Belgium (BE), Greece (EL), Lithuania
BE |EL [LT |PT "
g (LT), Portugal (PT), Bulgaria (BG),
BG|ES |LU |RO Spain (ES), Luxembourg (LU), Romania
(RO), Czech Republic (CZ), France
CZ|FR |HU|SI YK 1 (FR), Hungary (HU), Slovenia (SI),
Q oK|HR [ MT sk Denmark (DK), Croatia (HR), Malta (MT),
Slovakia (SK), Germany (DE), Italy (IT),
DEJIT |NL |FI Netherlands (NL), Finland (Fl), Estonia
e lovlat lse (EE), Cyprus (CY), Austria (AT), Sweden
(SE), Ireland (IE), Latvia (LV), Poland (PL),
E LV |PL |UK(NI) United Kingdom (UK) and Northern
Ireland (UK (NI)).

This product contains open source software licensed under GPL. For your
convenience, the source code and relevant build instruction are also available
at https://harman-webpages.s3.amazonaws.com/Harman_One_OS_package
license_listhtm

Please feel free to contact us at:

Harman Deutschland GmbH

ATT: Open Source, Gregor Krapf-Gunther, Parkring 3
85748 Garching bei Munchen, Germany

or_OpenSourceSupport@Harman.com_if you have additional question
regarding the open source software in the product.



QA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagoes

Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos regulamentados para avaliagdo da conformidade de produtos para
telecomunicagdes e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel — www.anatel.gov.br
Este equipamento n&o tem direito a protecdo contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Atencdo: conforme lei brasileira n° 11.291, a exposi¢do prolongada a ruidos superiores a 85dB pode causar danos ao sistema auditivo.

. A DEPOSER A DEPOSER
Cet appareil, EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE

ses accessoires 7\
et cordons S0 oy
se recyclent n

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr




€3 Bluetooth’

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by
HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective
owners.

O

CERTIFIED

Wi-Fi CERTIFIED 6™ and the Wi-Fi CERTIFIED 6™ Logo are trademarks of Wi-Fi Alliance®.

PE&Dolby Atmos

Dolby, Dolby Atmos, and the double-D symbol are registered trademarks of Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation.
Manufactured under license from Dolby Laboratories. Confidential unpublished works.
Copyright © 2012-2021 Dolby Laboratories. All rights reserved.

Chromecast

A works with
==l Google Home

Google, Android, Google Play, Chromecast built-in, and Google Home are trademarks of Google LLC.
Google Assistant is not available in certain languages or countries.

built-in




Works with
@ Apple AirPlay

Use of the Works with Apple badge means that an accessory has been designed to work specifically with the technology
identified in the badge and has been certified by the developer to meet Apple performance standards. Apple, and AirPlay are
trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries and regions.

To use AirPlay with Harman Kardon Enchant Speaker, the latest version of iOS, iPadOS, or macOS is recommended.

Use your phone, tablet or computer as a remote control for Spotify. Go to spotify.com/connect to learn how.
The Spotify Software is subject to third party licenses found here: https://www.spotify.com/connect/third-party-licenses.
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